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February 29, 1989

Mr. {lchael J. Bermhard
Scout Zxacutive
Jorthiwest Seorzia Council, Ho. 106

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUGBJECT: Roger Lee Sumler

Dear {ike:

Thook you for the detalled informaticn sent concerming the ahove Scoucar.
This case Las been reviewed with our attormey and LS now om our permanent
Confidencizl File.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrmat, Oirector
Regigtration Service

je
cc: Soutleast Ragion

e : o

CONFO027771



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
.

January S5, 1989

Mr. Michael J. Bernhard
Scout Executive
Northwest Georgia Council, No. 100

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Roger Lee Sumler

Dear Michael:

I appreciate the material you previously sent concerning the above named
individual. Periodically we follow up on these cases.

If any fux<her legal action has taken place, we would like information
concerning <his in order to strengthen our file.

Thanks for your help in giving us additional material.

?C

Sincerely, /-/Z‘ /

T A
Paul Ernsc, Director / ' 7

Registration Service 2 W [7

eko /‘M %{,M ‘7%& Q'MJY)\
: Z&Zd/f%“ o~ -

cc Southeast Region Z
/ A Ae—A
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J. Robert Hamnck

Director
. P Q. 8ox 370808 ‘
Owcatur, Georgia 300370808

Or. Larry Howard Paui L. Carter T.J. McGreevy
Division Oirector Division Qirector Division Diractor
Division of Forensic Sciences Invastugative Oivision Georgua Crime information Caster
P.O. 8ox 370808 P.0. Bax 370808 P.0. Box 370748
Oeacatur, Georgia 30037-0808 Decatur, Georgia 30037-0808 Oecatur, Georgia 30037-0748

October 03, 1988

Mike Bernhard
Scout Executive

Rome, Georgia !0162—1422

Dear Mr. Bernhard:

[ am currently investigating several misconduct complaints against
Roger Sumler, who is associated with the Boy Scouts and carries them
on camping trips. [t is on these camping trips that the reported sexual
abuse is occurring.

This letter 1is to request that Sumler be §u5%§n@qd from the Scouts
pending the outcome of this investigation. Rib i ED

Sincerely, - s
0CT 01388
QM/MM

J. R. Garmon NW’GA. BSA

Special Agent
i say of [nvestigation

Calhoun, Georgia 30701
Teleghone: NN

JRG/rh
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January 3, 1989

ir. Michael J. Bernhard
Scout Zzecutive
Northwest Georgia Council, Ho. 100

PERSONAL AND CONPIDERNWTIAL

Cear Hichael:

I appreciate the matarial you previously sent concernming the above naxed
individual. Periodically we f£ollow up on these cases.

if any further legal action has takan place, we would like information
concerning this in order to strengthen our filas.

Thanks for your help in giving us additicnal matarial.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrast, Direczor
Registration Servicas

ako

cc: Soutlheast Region

SUBJIECT: Roqger Lee Sumler



Gctooer 12, 1988

dr. Michael J. 3ermtard
Scout Executive
Hortawest Georgiz Couacil, Neo. 100

PERSCiAZ, AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: 3oger Lee Sumler

Dear dichael:

Thanx you very much Ior your lecter of Septaamcer 29 and the material which 7ou
enclosed related to the above named individuwal. This 1s most helpful to us as

we 3tart a fila woich will lead to refusal of future regisCration attempts.

We have issued a credit for $5.00 for the ragistration fee wnich was paid.
Tuis will Dbe available to you, siace vou had refunded the mouney to Mr. Sumler.

We will need to have the outcome of the legal action as this continues. The
final dispositlon will be most helpful in documenting our acticn.

Please seecd us a document with Mr. Sumler's siganature, if vou have this
available as this aids iu the identificatiocm process.

Thaniks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,
Paul Ermst, Director <
Regiatration Service ‘,(\\/ ’
ag S
N NN
K
cc: Southeast Regton qS/ RN
CQY
SRR
&
<
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@:0Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA @
NORTHWEST GEORGIA COUNCIL
National City 3ank Building
301 Broad Street - Rome, Georgia

Tetepnone: [N
Post Office Sox 1422

SCGUTINE/USA Sep tember 29, 1988 ARome, Georgra 30161

Mr. Paul Ermst
Registration Service

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P. 0. Box 152079

Lrving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Mr. Ermst:

As a follow-up to our phone conversation yesterday, please find
attached "Confidential Record Sheet - Appendix A" on Roger Lee
Sumler. I, and executive board member James Hollaran visited with
Mr. Sumler on Thursday, September 29, 1988 at 3:05 p.m. in his
classroom at Sonoraville Elementary School. I read the attached
letter to Mr. Sumler and presented the letter, appendix C -
procedure for requesting review of decision denying registration
and a $5 check refunding his membership fee. Mr. Sumler thanked
us for the visit and Mr. Hollaram and I left. I have been in
contact with Diane West, institutiomal head and Scoutmaster
Raymound Long. They both understand the situation and believe
the troop will ceantinue to functionm.

Thank you for your advice and support.

Cordiallys
/J%M
hael J. Be d
u

Mic
cout Executive

MIB:ae L f{ .

Y

%
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@ B0Y SCOUTS OF AMERICAQ)
NORTHWEST GEORGIA COUNCIL
Nationai City Bank Building
501 Broad Street - Rome, Georgia

Sep tember 28, 1988

Post Offics Box 1422
Roma, Georgia 30161

Mr. Roier Sumler

Calhoun, Georgia 30701
Dear Mr. Sumler:

After careful review, we have decided that your registratiom with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations you may have the with Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the
BSA seeks to provide for Americam youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within
sixty days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member
should be granted or reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

i ncerelg yours,

(AKX Z
Jolepll G.\/Stubbs

Cefincil P}&sident

JGS:ae

%
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APPENDIX C

APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

[f registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this
decision. This request must be in the form of a written request from
the individual which includes his or her version of the facts support-
ing the claim that registration should not have been denied.

Upon receipt of the written request for review, the president of the
locai council shail appoint a committee to review the situation.

. The appointed committee should review the facts as presented, and,

in addition, may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct
decision.

A confidenual report will be given to the applicant setting forth the
decision of the commitiee.

The applicant may—if he or she does not agree with the decision—
request a review from the regional director by submitting a written
request for such a review within 30 days of the receipt of the local
council decision.

If the regional review does not satisfy the applicant, he or she may
ask for further review by the National Council by submitting a writ-
ten request for such a review within 30 days of the receipt of the
regional decision. The decision by the National Council is final.

. ——
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=2 B0Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA - e

AEFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL RESORT NO.

= CREDIT NOTICE

AEGISTRATION SEAVICE

(] DEBIT NOTICE

REG’ST HAT]ON Unit No. S oo 17& L” term months
I Unit charter fee of S20. Received $ required $
c ___.L_.__. Leaders prepaid) @S each. Received S 5 &‘ required S 67'/
(e transfer)
Members ( transfer) @ S each. Received $ required S
C . Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on apptication
T Transters must pay $.50 each. Expiration given We have
O Not on transmittal report O Dupiicate entry  No application received. ‘\bb\\{\/
C Correction made per your letter/teiephone call \""\-"‘
I No reply to our defective registration notice dated t};\if v

AN [V
l\‘ '\JiC ‘Unger Age  C Over Age
1

T Returning
\
\/

BOYS’ LIFETerm

subscriptions; listed

months

required 3

subscriptions. Received $

1 Paid for

Incorrect fees: subscriptions. {C Back issues are not available.

C Please check attacned copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

N ey i) Al Ao 2o ) A I LS s TILT 70 L
A — 7
(-//f'"r‘/t £ ;4/ R Z
J

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the anginal.

Unit Charter Fee S Explaorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout S Leader S
3oy Scout S Beys’ Life S
Varsity Scout S Totat 3
Unit Charter ~ee ) Explorer 3
Tiger Cud S Career Awareness Explorer S —
CREDITING | cub Scout $ Leader s —
3oy Scout S » Boys’ Life s -
— ¢
Varsity Scout s Total S

CONF027780





